F2100002980

(Requ	estor's Name)	<u>.</u>
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	55)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone	; #)
		MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nam	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	· · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	У

.





SIN H 3 202

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

. ,

DATE: 6/2/2021

NAME: NOVATION SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODG

COVER LETTER

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Novation Solutions USA, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

۰.

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jennifer Earney

	Name	of Person		
Agile Legal				
	Firm/C	ompany		
651 N. Broad Street, Suite 308				
	Ac	ldress	<u> </u>	
Middletown, DE 19709				
	City/Stat	e and Zip code		
compliance@agilelegal.com	·	·		
E-mail ad	dress: (to be use	d for future annual rep	ort notification)	
For further information concerning the	his matter, pleas	e call:		
Jennifer Earney	at (302	376-6710 ext 212	2	
Name of Person	Area C	ode Daytime T	elephone Number	
STREET/COURIER ADD	RESS:	MAILIN	G ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
The Centre of Tallahassee		P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303	e 810	Tallahasso	e, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLORID		NT OF STATE		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75	Filing Fee & cate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy	& 🗆 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Novations Solutions USA, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware	3.				
(State or counti	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appli	cable)		-
May 4, 2021	5.				
(Date	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other that	n perpetual)	_
	(Date first transacted business in Fl (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502)		•		-
16540 Pointe Vil	lage Drive, Suite 201				
	(Principal office s	treet address)			-
Lutz, FL 33558			-	a.	
	(Current mailing a	ldress, if different)		NIL I	
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	• .	12	;=
Name:	Global Virtual Agent Services, Inc.	_		T T	-
ffice Address:	1408 Harbour Walk Rd	_	۲	PH 12:	
	Tampa	, Florida ³³⁶⁰²		•	
	(City)	(Zip code)			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jennifer Earney Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

□ Chairman	Mat Goldstein	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chai⊓nan	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Lutz, FL 33558	Director	Lutz, FL 33558
President	<u> </u>	President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other
□Chairman	Meighan Leon	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	
Director	Ste 201	Director	
President	Lutz, FL 33558	President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	DTreasurer
Other	Other	□Other	🗇 Other
Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
		□Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	🗇 Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Mat Goldstein 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Mat Goldstein

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NOVATION SOLUTIONS USA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NOVATION SOLUTIONS USA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



leffrev W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203342312 Date: 06-02-21

Page 1

5890795 8300

SR# 20212323797 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml